PROHACC

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

1. The identity and address of the business operator issuing the declaration of compliance and which
manufactures the articles
Registration data:
PROHACCP Sp. z 0.0. | ul. Tomasza Ruskiewicza 8; 25-663 Kielce, Poland

www.prohaccp.eu | Tel: 41 260 65 15 |

2. The identity of the products:

P::::;:d Product name Photo Colour housing Colour ink
Detectable pen ONE piece EE EE
- e )
POS19 without clip (7] 8] EEEE
Detectable pen ONE piece with ”ﬂ EE EE
P0520- clip HE’ EEEE
Detectable pen ONE piece with
PN520- clip with serial number q EE E EEEE
P0379- Detectable pen LIGHT —— | F HEHEIA
P0389- Detectable pen LIGHT PLUS -_ EE E EEEE
~ Detectable pen STANDARD ﬂ EE EE
PO406 without clip (7] 8 2]3]516
PO40S5- Detectable pe:li"l'ANDARD with d EE E EEEE
Detectable pen STANDARD with
PN405- clip with serial number . HEH H HEHA
Detectable pen STANDARD
P0408 9000m with clip / H H
Detectable pen HEAVY with clip d HEH B8
POS77- (for difficult conditions) il 7]s! HEHA
Product Product name Photo COIo.ur Colour ink
code housing
Detectable permanent marker - m
P0353- bullet tip - H EEEE
Detectable permanent marker — ]
P1784- chisel tip - E EEEE
Detectable white board marker — AT T
P0O371- e H a
Detectable white board marker - EE EE
PO372- bullet tip - m E (7] 8]
Detectable white board marker - —
P1788- hisel tin - H HEEBEO
P0377- Detectable Fineline marker - Ry y— H HEEO
P0O556- Detectable highlighter - M E EE E
POS54- Detectable_ll:nv\a/:"l\(ler/fineliner _ - E EEEE



http://www.prohaccp.eu/

Detectable marker with food m
P3003- arade ink - ..
P3004- Detectable marker with UV ink - m

Product Product name Colour housing

code

P0383- Detectable paper clip 2,5x5cm EE E
P0370- Detectable paper clip 12cm EE E
P0392- Detectable white board magnet EE E
P0648- Detectable swipe card holder EE
P2193 Detectable ID card 55x85mm
P0527- Detectable traceability tag (25x60mm) EE E
P0544- Detectable traceability tag (55x65mm) EE E
P0570- Detectable plastic tag (25cm) EE E
P1776- Detectable ruler 20cm E
P1774- Detectable ruler 30cm E
P1781- Detectable PDA stylus E
POOTS Detectable plastic clipboz!rd A4 with stainless E

steel clip

Material: Polypropylene with of the magnetic additive

NOTE: The declaration of conformity applies only to the material from which plastic elements of products
were made. The declaration does not apply to nibs, ink containers and inks.

3. The date of the declaration: 11.02.2025

4. On the basis of the declaration of conformity received from our suppliers and the tests we declare that
the plastic elements of the above-mentioned products (including bodies, plugs) meets the requirements
of the laws given below:
Regulation (EC) No1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on

materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and
89/109/EEC in particular Article 3, Article 11, paragraph 5, Articles 15 and 17.

2/4



PROHACCRP

Commission Regulation (EC) No 2023/2006 of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 on materials and articles intended to come
into contact with food and

Commission Regulation (EU) No 1282/2011 of 28 November 2011 amending and correcting Commission
Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) No 1183/2012 of 30 November 2012 amending and correcting Regulation
(EU) No. 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) No 202/2014 of 3 March 2014 amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on
plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/174 of 5 February 2015 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) 2016/1416 of 24 August 2016 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) 2017/752 of 28 April 2017 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/79 of 18 January 2018 amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) 2018/831 of 5 June 2018 amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on plastic
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/37 of 10 January 2019 amending and correcting Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) 2019/1338 of 8 August 2019 amending Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 on
plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) 2020/1245 of 2 September 2020 amending and correcting Regulation (EU)
No 10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food

Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/1442 of 11 July 2023 amending Annex | to Regulation (EU) No 10/2011
on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, as regards changes to substance
authorisations and addition of new substances

Commission Regulation (EU) 2023/1627 of 10 August 2023 amending Annex | to Regulation (EU) No
10/2011 as regards the authorisation of the substance bis (2-ethylhexyl)cyclohexane-1,4-dicarboxylate
(FCM No 1079)

Act of 25 August 2006 on food safety and nutrition (Journal of Laws 2006 No 171 position. 1225);

European Parliament And Council Directive 94/62/EC of 20 December 1994 on packaging and packaging
waste;

3/4



Resolution of the Council of Europe AP 89 (1)

5. Information on substances with specific migration limit in accordance with Regulation (EU) No 10/2011
together with dual use substances:
Annex Il: no migration of metals beyond one substance, no primary aromatic amines.

FCM Ref. CAS No SML Substance name Dual use
No No mg/kg substance
- - - - Confidential substances -
19 39090 - N,N-bis(2-hydroxyethyl)alkyl (C 8-C No
12 18)amine
20 39120 - ! N,N-bis(2-hydroxyethyl)alkyl (C 8-C No
18)amine hydrochlorides
433 68320 | 2082-79-3 6 octadecyl 3-(3,5-di-tert-butyl-4- No
hydroxyphenyl)propionate
779 39815 182121- 0,05 | 9,9-bis(methoxymethyl)fluorene No
12-6

6. Type or types of food with which it is intended to be put in contact:
Any type of food

Time and temperature of treatment and storage in contact with the food:
Any long term storage at room temperature and below, including heating to 70° C for up to 2 hours or
heating to 100° C for up to 15 minutes.

Do not use for pharmaceutical purposes, not for use as a toy

Ratio of food contact surface area to volume used to establish the compliance of the material or article:
6 dm? for 1 kg of food.

7. Data on functional barrier does not apply.

Legal Disclaimer: This declaration of conformity is current at the time of issue until after the publication by
the company PROHACCP Sp. z 0.0. new version of the declaration.

Kielce, February 11, 2025 fy%b‘d /L/M/a/azyg

Quality Manager

4/4



